

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7153 OF 2004

THE ASST.COMMISSIONER, COMMERCIAL  
TAXES, JODHPUR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.HARISH HANDICRAFTS

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. This appeal was filed by Shri Sushil Kumar Jain,  
learned counsel, who was appearing for the appellant.

2. Since he is designated as Senior Counsel, this  
Court had issued notice to the appellant to make  
alternative arrangement. The said notice is served on  
16.12.2013 and in spite of service of notice, the  
appellant has not made any alternative arrangement.

3. As this appeal is admitted in the year 2004, in  
our opinion, there is no point in keeping the appeal  
pending. Therefore, the appeal is dismissed for  
non-prosecution.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
(H.L. DATTU)

Signature Not Verified

.....J.

Digitally signed by  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2014.09.18  
16:42:48 IST  
Reason:

(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;  
SEPTEMBER 17, 2014  
ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7153/2004

ASST. COMMNR. COMMERCIAL TAXES, JODHPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HARISH HANDICRAFTS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) NONE

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution, in terms of  
the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)